

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2145

Page 1, line 14, remove ", basic care facility, assisted"

Page 1, line 15, remove "living facility."

Page 2, line 10, after "equipment" insert "and related training"

Page 2, line 19, remove "if the requirements and cost are not so burdensome or"

Page 2, line 20, replace "onerous as to substantially prevent an essential caregiver from being able" with ". The long-term care facility may require an essential caregiver provide personal protective equipment for the essential caregiver and undergo any related training or to assume the cost of the personal protective equipment and any related training provided by the facility to allow the essential caregiver"

Page 2, line 24, after "protocols" insert "and safety requirement"

Page 2, line 24, replace "section" with "sections"

Page 2, line 24, after "50-10.3-03" insert "and 50-10.3-04"

Page 2, after line 26, insert:

"50-10.3-06. Liability.

In complying with this chapter, a long-term care facility is immune from civil liability for any act or omission in response to a declaration of disaster or emergency which causes or contributes, directly or indirectly, to the death or injury of an essential caregiver."

Re-number accordingly